

GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED

February 03, 2025

To.

The BSE Limited,

Corporate Relationship Department,

1st Floor, New Trading Wing,

Rotunda Building,

PJ Towers.

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400 001.

Fax No.: 022-22723121, 22722037

Scrip Code: 514167

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400051.

Tel No.: 022-26598100-8114/66418100

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Scrip Symbol: GANECOS

Sub.: Newspaper Clippings of Unaudited Financial Results

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby submitting the newspaper clippings of advertisement published in Business Standard (English newspaper) and Business Standard (Hindi newspaper) dated February 3, 2025, containing Quick Response (QR) Code and the details of the webpage where complete Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are accessible to the Investors.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Ganesha Ecosphere Limited

(Bharat Kumar Sajnani)

Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

document latest by 24 Feb 25.

Business Standard- English Edition -03.02.2025



GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED

CIN · I 51109 IP1987PI C009090

Regd. Office: Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P.) E-mail: secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com, Website: www.ganeshaecosphere.com

Tel. No.: 0512-2555505-06, +91 9198708383

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 1, 2025, have approved the Unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and the same have been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results along with Auditor's Limited Review Reports thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at https://ganeshaecosphere.com/quarterly-results and can be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:

Place: Kanpur Date: 01.02.2025



For GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED

Sd/-(Shyam Sunder Sharmma) Chairman DIN:00530921 ___

Reg Corp

http

| : | r

Business Standard- Hindi Edition - 03.02.2025

Companies, **Insight Out**

Companies, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms **reachbs** to **57575** or email **order@bsmail.in**







GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED

CIN: L51109UP1987PLC009090

Regd. Office: Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P.)

E-mail: secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com, Website: www.ganeshaecosphere.com

Tel. No.: 0512-2555505-06, +91 9198708383

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 1, 2025, have approved the Unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and the same have been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results along with Auditor's Limited Review Reports thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at https://ganeshaecosphere.com/quarterly-results and can be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:





For GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED

Sd/-(Shyam Sunder Sharmma) Chairman

DIN:00530921